

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : **DBR.36/2013** 

Complainant/ appellant : Md. Goffur Ali Khan

Respondent :DEEO, Dibrugarh, Assam

Date of hearing : **22-9-2015** 

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS ( Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER

Seen the RTI petition dated 18-3-2013 the first appeal petition dated 6-5-2013 and subsequent appeal petition dated 13-9-2013. It is seen that the subject matter is same as in appeal case No. DBR. 22/2013, which has already been disposed of today with a speaking order. By the admission of the complainant himself, this complainant case is now redundant, in view of the Commission's order dated September 22, 2013.

Hence this complaint petition dated 30-9-2014 is disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das,IAS) Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. DBR.36/2013/ -A

Dated 22-9 -2015

Copy to:

- 1. SPIO, Office of the DEEO, Dibrugarh, Assam, for information
- 2. SPIO in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Dibrugarh for information
- 3. Md. Goffur Ali Khan, No.1- Chakalia, Sepon, Dist- Dibrugarh, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission